

**SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Project: Engineers Canal Bank Stabilization Phase I		Bid Date and Time: October 3, 2023 10:00 AM												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Cycle Construction Co, L.L.C.	Omega Foundation Services, Inc.	ERS, Inc.	AFC Construction, LLC	CAYO, Inc.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LUMP	\$ 265,000.00 \$ 265,000.00	\$ 145,000.00 \$ 145,000.00	\$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00	\$ 217,995.00 \$ 217,995.00	\$ 555,000.00 \$ 555,000.00						
2	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 50,000.00	\$ 160,000.00 \$ 160,000.00	\$ 61,040.25 \$ 61,040.25	\$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00						
3	Embankment	250	CU YD	\$ 34.00 \$ 8,500.00	\$ 45.00 \$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 12,500.00	\$ 544.25 \$ 136,062.50	\$ 150.00 \$ 37,500.00						
4	Steel Sheet Piling (PZ 27' @ 45)	520	LF	\$ 1,825.00 \$ 949,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 2,710.00 \$ 1,409,200.00	\$ 2,195.51 \$ 1,141,665.20	\$ 2,300.00 \$ 1,196,000.00						
5	Pipe Penetrations Greater than 12"	1	EA	\$ 20,200.00 \$ 20,200.00	\$ 8,500.00 \$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00 \$ 9,500.00	\$ 67,170.00 \$ 67,170.00	\$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00						
6	Hydro Seeding	2,500	SQ YD	\$ 2.50 \$ 6,250.00	\$ 4.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 7,500.00	\$ 23.90 \$ 59,750.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 7,500.00						
7	Remove & Replace Fence (In-kind)	500	LF	\$ 60.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 28.00 \$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 51.10 \$ 25,550.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 40,000.00						
8	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,063.00 \$ 34,063.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00						
9	Relocation of Infrastructure	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$ 30,000.00						
10	Drop Inlet Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00	\$ 104,025.00 \$ 104,025.00	\$ 25,000.00 \$ 25,000.00						
11	Remove/Replace 60" CMP Culvert with Bedding/Headwall	6	LF	\$ 4,900.00 \$ 29,400.00	\$ 8,000.00 \$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,250.00 \$ 19,500.00	\$ 11,824.25 \$ 70,945.50	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 30,000.00						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 1,405,350.00	\$ 1,662,750.00	\$ 1,788,200.00	\$ 1,948,266.45	\$ 2,021,000.00						

\* DENOTES CORRECTED TOTAL

